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1. Personal Profile

Title: Dr.   First Name: KARUNA   Last Name: SHREE

Designation: ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR   Mobile No. 9911199538

Phone No. (Office)    Phone No. (Residence): ----------

Email: kshree@kmc.du.ac.in   Webpage: ----------

Facebook: ----------         Twitter: ----------

LinkedIn: ----------         Instagram: ----------

Youtube: ----------         Research Gate Link: ----------

Google Scholar Link: ----------

Address: DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY, KIRORI MAL COLLEGE, NORTH CAMPUS, UNIVERSITY OF

DELHI, DELHI -110007

2. Educational Qualifications

Degree/ Certification Institution Year

B. A. (Hons.) Geography Miranda House College, University of Delhi 2001

M.A. Geography Department of Geography, Delhi School of Economics 2003

M. Phil. Department of Geography, Delhi School of Economics 2007

Ph.D. Department of Geography, Delhi School of Economics 2013

3. Career Profile & Administrative Assignments

Category Role/

Designation

Department/

Committee

Date From -

To

Remarks

CAREER PROFILE ASSOCIATE

PROFESSOR

GEOGRAPHY Kirori

Mal college, University

of Delhi

16.Feb.2006 -

Till date

----------
----------
----------
----------
----------
----------
----------


ADMINISTRATIVE

ASSIGNMENTS

ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICER

GEOGRAPHY Kirori

mal College

01.May.2022 -

30.Apr.2023

Teacher in charge. Member of the

interview board for the selection of

permanent faculties in department of

geography.

4. Other Profiles

Other Profile Name/ Description

OTHERS

1.As Staff Advisor (2016), organized Annual Geography Department festival “Geotime”, and helped students in

taking out geography magazine “Geoline”,

2. Staff Advisor/ member, “Sensation” Dance Society. 2016, 2017, 18, 19, 20 

3. Member, Parivartan- The Gender Forum & WDC. 2016, 2017, 2022

4. Member, Players- Dramatics Society, 2016 

5. Member/Staff Advisor, Fine Arts & Photography Society, 2016, 2017, 18, 19, 20 

6. Member, Alumni Committee, 2018 

7. Member, Committee of Courses, Department of Geography, DSE, University of Delhi, 2020-21

8. Member, Centre for Innovation and social enterprise (CISE)

9. Teacher in charge, Department of Geography 2021-22

10. Staff advisor, department of Geography, 2022-23

11. Member, Canteen committee, 2022-23

12. Member, Dance Society : Sensation, 2020-2021, 2021-22,  2022-23

5. Research Guidance

Year Guide

For

Title of the Dissertation/ Thesis Scholar

Name

Status

2024 Ph. D. Understanding the electoral Dynamics in Purvanchal : Analyzing Voting patterns,

Socio economic factors, and polotical representation

Shriyansh

Verma

Pursuing

6. Research Projects

Year Title of Project Sponsorship Agency Duration Amount Sanctioned Date of Sanction

7. Publications

Category Publication

Name

Title Name of Author Reference Link/

DOI Link

Publication

(Month-

Year)



JOURNAL

PAPER

(International)

Caste, land

ownership and

agricultural

productivity in India:

evidence from a

large-scale survey

of farm households

Development

in practice

Md Riyazuddin Khan ,

Mohammad Imdadul

Haque , Zeeshan ,

Noorsaba Khatoon,

Isha Kaushik and

Karuna Shree

(Joint Author)

DOI:

10.1080/09614524.2020.1853679

December

2020

JOURNAL

PAPER

(International)

Land Use

Dynamics and

Impact on Regional

Climate Post-Tehri

Dam in the

Bhilangana Basin,

Garhwal Himalaya

Sustainability Seema Mehra Parihar;

Vijendra Kumar

Pandey; Anshu;

Karuna Shree; Khusro

Moin; Mohammed

Baber Ali; Kanchana

Narasimhan; Jeetesh

Rai; Azka Kamil

(Joint Author)

https://doi.org/10.3390/

su141610221

August

2022

JOURNAL

PAPER

(International)

Crop Residue

Burning and its

Relationship

between Health,

Agriculture, Value

Addition, and

Regional Finance

Atmosphere Devesh Singh, Sunil

Kumar Dhiman , Vijay

Kumar, Ram Babu,

Karuna Shree, Anjali

Priyadarshani,

Archana Singh, Leena

Shakya, Aparna

Nautiyal and Shukla

Saluja

(Joint Author)

https://

doi.org/10.3390/atmos13091405

August

2022

8. Books

Category Book Name Title Name of Author ISSN/ ISBN Number

9. Faculty Achievements

Year Category of

Achievement

Role National/

International

etc.

Name Date From-

To

2022 SEMINAR

ATTENDED

ASSOCIATE

PROFESSOR

International IGU, Thematic Conference:

Sustainability, Future Earth and

Humanities: Opportunities and

Challenges

24.Nov.2022 -

25.Nov.2022

2023 SEMINAR

ATTENDED

ASSOCIATE

PROFESSOR

International Geographical Dimensions of

Sustainability and Recovery Social

Cultural and Environmental Concerns

03.Oct.2023 -

04.Oct.2023

 

 

Dr. KARUNA SHREE


